506920028 10/13/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6966863

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA					
		Name		Execution D		
ANDREW SETTER				01/02/2019		
JOSEPH W. BAUM	GARTE			01/14/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA					
Name:	SCHLA	GE LOCK COMPANY LL	.C			
Street Address:	11819	11819 N. PENNSYLVANIA STREET				
City:	CARM	CARMEL				
State/Country:		INDIANA				
Postal Code:	46032					
Property Ty	/pe	Number 17209984				
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	/pe er:					
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	/pe er:					
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	/pe er: CE DATA ill be sent to	17209984 317)713-3699 the e-mail address firs				
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	/pe er: CE DATA ill be sent to	317)713-3699				
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number	/pe er: CE DATA <i>ill be sent to</i>	17209984 (317)713-3699 <i>the e-mail address first</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful</i>	l, it will be sent w			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	/pe er: CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	17209984 317)713-3699 the e-mail address firs ; if that is unsuccessful 317-713-3500 aft-ip-docket@taftlaw.con FAFT STETTINIUS & HO	l, it will be sent w			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	/pe er: CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	17209984 (317)713-3699 <i>the e-mail address first</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful</i> 317-713-3500 raft-ip-docket@taftlaw.com FAFT STETTINIUS & HO ONE INDIANA SQUARE	l, it will be sent w			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	/pe er: CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	317)713-3699 the e-mail address first ; if that is unsuccessful 317-713-3500 aft-ip-docket@taftlaw.com TAFT STETTINIUS & HO ONE INDIANA SQUARE SUITE 3500	l <i>, it will be sent</i> o m DLLISTER LLP			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	/pe er: CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	17209984 (317)713-3699 <i>the e-mail address first</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful</i> 317-713-3500 raft-ip-docket@taftlaw.com FAFT STETTINIUS & HO ONE INDIANA SQUARE	l <i>, it will be sent</i> o m DLLISTER LLP			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	/pe er: CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	17209984 (317)713-3699 the e-mail address first ; if that is unsuccessful 317-713-3500 aft-ip-docket@taftlaw.com TAFT STETTINIUS & HO ONE INDIANA SQUARE SUITE 3500 NDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA ALGN-2103	I, it will be sent of m DLLISTER LLP A 46204			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	/pe er: CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	(317)713-3699 <i>the e-mail address first</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful</i> 317-713-3500 raft-ip-docket@taftlaw.con TAFT STETTINIUS & HO ONE INDIANA SQUARE SUITE 3500 NDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA	I, it will be sent of m DLLISTER LLP A 46204			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	/pe er: CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	17209984 (317)713-3699 the e-mail address first ; if that is unsuccessful 317-713-3500 aft-ip-docket@taftlaw.com TAFT STETTINIUS & HO ONE INDIANA SQUARE SUITE 3500 NDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA ALGN-2103	I, it will be sent of m DLLISTER LLP A 46204			

source=ALGN-2103 Assignment#page1.tif

source=ALGN-2103 Assignment#page2.tif

source=ALGN-2103 Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Andrew Setter of 746 Walkabout Circle North, Apt. 3D, Carmel, Indiana 46032 and Joseph W. Baumgarte of 12536 Charing Cross Road, Carmel, Indiana 46033; hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made one or more new and useful inventions in a RIPPLE NETWORK ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM for which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States (hereinafter the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Schlage Lock Company LLC, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 11819 N. Pennsylvania Street, Carmel, Indiana 46032, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Application, and in, to and under the Application, and in, to and under the right, which may be obtained therefore and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of good, valuable and sufficient consideration to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these present does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Application entitled RIPPLE NETWORK ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all applications claiming the benefit thereof, and any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors acknowledge that the Application was executed concurrently herewith unless a different execution date is indicated below. Assignors hereby authorize Assignee, its counsel, or its agents to fill in some or all of the following list of information at the discretion of the Assignee, its counsel, or its agents:

Patent Office Number of the Ap	17/209,984		
Filing Date of the Application:	March 2	3, 2021	

Assignment ALGN-1537/81111494 Page 1 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 057781 FRAME: 0910

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors agree to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hand th	is <u>2</u> day of	Jan	, 20/9	Į.	
		_//	h	A -	
			And	rew Setter	

WITNESS Assignor's hand this _____ day of _____, 20____.

Joseph W. Baumgarte

Assignment ALGN-1537/81111494 Page 2 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 057781 FRAME: 0911

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors agree to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this _____ day of _____, 20____.

Andrew Setter

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 14 day of $\overline{\int 444447}$ 20Joseph W. Baumgarte

Assignment ALGN-1537/81111494 Page 2 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 057781 FRAME: 0912

RECORDED: 10/13/2021